

10.11.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

At 11.10 a.m.

Present : Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 R/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff along with amended suit and amended interim application .

Arguments on the said application heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, application is allowed. Amended suit along with amended interim application be taken on record.

Issue notice of the amended suit and amended interim application to the defendants on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, also correctly filled up address form, for **17.02.2022**. Steps within a week.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.11.2021