

CS. No.229/21
Smt. Anju Vs. Shri Ramdas & Ors.

17.02.2022

At 3.30 p.m.

Present : Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. counsel for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sharma Devi Advocate has filed fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendants No. 1, 2 and 3. None for defendant no.4.

Defendant no. 4 has duly been served through defendant no.3 who happens to be the real brother of defendant no.4 and hence Court deems it due service upon defendant no.4 as well. *Defendant no. 4 is proceeded ex-parte.* It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1,2 and 3 that the summons were received by the defendants one week prior to this day. WS if any, be filed within 30 days reckoned from the date of service with advance copy to opposite party against proper receipt.

Put up on **19.05.2022** for reply and arguments on interim application.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl.DistrictJudge-01(East)
KKD/Delhi/17.02.2022