

CS NO.229/21
ANJU
Vs.
RAMDAS

19.05.2022

At 10:10 a.m.

Present : Mr. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nos. 1 to 3.
Defendant No.4 is ex-parte.
Arguments on the application U/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
heard.

The only relief claimed by virtue of the application is to restrain the defendants from forcibly dispossessing the plaintiff from the suit property i.e. 1/12, Khichripur, Delhi – 110091. During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the defendants fairly conceded before the Court that the defendants are not going to forcibly dispossess the plaintiff from the suit property without following the due process of law.

Considering the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the both sides, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed with the directions that defendants, their agents, their representatives etc. are hereby restrained from forcibly dispossessing the plaintiff from the suit property i.e. 1/12, Khichripur, Delhi – 110091, till further orders. Accordingly, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed.

Replication, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on **12.10.2022** for Replication/ completion of pleadings/ list of witnesses/ framing of issues/ affidavit of admission/ denial.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.05.2022