

CS NO.229/21
ANJU
Vs.
RAMDAS

12.10.2022

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, S/o of defendant in person.

Affidavit of admission/ denial of documents filed on behalf of the defendant, the same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by both the parties for want of main counsels.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 22.03.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.10.2022