

CS 229/21
ANJU
Vs.
RAMDAS

28.03.2023

Present : Mr. Rohit Chandra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Affidavit of admission/ denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same be taken on record.

Adjournment sought for addressing arguments on maintainability.

At request, put up on **19.04.2023** along-with connected matters wherein partition is sought of licensed property of DUSIB.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.03.2023