

CS 229/21
ANJU
Vs.
RAMDAS

19.04.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi and Ms. Sushila Khari, Ld.
Counsels for defendant nos. 1 to 3.

At this stage, application U/O I Rule 10 CPC filed
by the plaintiff. The same be taken on record.

Issue notice of the said application to DUSIB on
filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of
services for **31.05.2023**. *Steps be taken within a week.*

At this stage, Mr. Munish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
DUSIB has furnished his contact details (Mobile No.
9953315170) for the convenience of parties to supply the copy of
documents along-with the plaint.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.04.2023