

CS 229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS

31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Naveen Singla, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 to
3.
Sh. Munish Kumar, Id. Counsel for DUSIB.
Sh. Bhupesh Kumar, Deputy Director (JJR)/DUSIB.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of DUSIB. Be taken on
record.

Status report along-with terms and conditions filed
on behalf of DUSIB, as per which the property cannot be
partitioned. Copy of status report be supplied to Id. Counsel for
plaintiff.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff sought
adjournment for arguments on the maintainability of the case.

Deputy Director appearing on behalf of DUSIB
stands discharged.

At request, put up for arguments on the
maintainability of the suit on **05.07.2023 at 2 PM.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/31.05.2023