

CS 229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS

05.07.2023

Present: Sh. Naveen Singla, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2
& 3.
Sh. Munish Kumar, Id. Counsel for DUSIB.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff submits that
on instructions from the plaintiff, he wishes to drop the relief of
partition of the suit property in the instant case since it is a
licensed property.

Separate statement of Id. Counsel for plaintiff
recorded to this effect.

Let amended plaint be filed with advance copy to
the opposite party.

Put up for service of remaining defendants on filing
of PF/RC and for further proceedings on **25.10.2023**. Steps be
taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/05.07.2023