

CS229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS
25.10.2023

Present : Ms.Riya Goel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Naveen Singhala, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sunil Rathore, Ld. Proxy counsel Ms. Shama Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.
Ms. Tanisha Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4/ DUSIB.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has filed amended plaint. Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1, 2 and 3 and Ld. Counsel for DUSIB today in the court.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks some to file WS to the amended plaint. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to file WS to the amended plaint.

Defendants are directed to supply advance of WS to the amended plaint to opposite side in advance.

Be put up for service of remaining defendants on filing of PF/RC/ further proceedings on **06.12.2023**. Steps be taken within 15 days from today.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.10.2023