

CS 229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS
06.12.2023

Present : Ms. Riya Goyal, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3 alongwith defendant no. 1 and 3 are present in person.

Sh. Anurag Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant/DUSIB.

Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte vide order dated 17.02.2022.

WS to amended plaint has already been filed by defendant no. 1, 2 and 3. Copy of same has already been supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no. 4 has already been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 17.02.2022 and due to inadvertence, the case was being fixed for service of defendant no. 4, since last 2 dates.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 5/ DUSIB seeks some more time to file WS of the amended plaint.

WS on behalf of defendant no.5/DUSIB be filed as per law within prescribed period of limitation alongwith appropriate application for condonation of delay.

Put up for completion of pleadings / admission and denial of documents/ framing of issues / further proceedings on **09.12.2023**.

(VIKAS GARG)
Addl. District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-06.12.2023