

Present : Sh. Naveen Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.

Defendant no. 4 is already exparte vide order dated 17.02.2022.

Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DUSIB/defendant no. 5.

Ld. Counsel for the DUSIB submits that he has not received the copy of plaint and documents. Copy of plaint has been provided today by the counsel for the plaintiff to the counsel for DUSIB.

One extra set of documents which was lying in the court file has been supplied to the counsel for DUSIB.

Liberty is given to the defendant no. 5/DUSIB to file the WS within 30 days from today.

Put up for completion of pleading, admission and denial of documents and for framing of issues/further proceedings on **15.01.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/09.12.2023