

18.03.2024.

Present : Ms. Priya Goel, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Pooja, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 , 2 and 3.
Ms. Manisha Rani, Ld. counsel for the defendant/DUSIB.

WS has been filed by DUSIB on 09.01.2024 along with list of documents and one document.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that she does not intend to file any replication and she requested for framing of issues.

On completion of pleadings, following additional issues are framed:

1(A) Whether the suit property is divisible since defendant no. 5 claimed himself to be the owner of the suit property (Onus of proof on defendant no. 5)

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Put up for PE on **03.07.2024**.

It is directed to counsel for the parties to file additional list of witnesses, if any, within 15 days from today.

It is directed to counsel for the plaintiff to supply copy of evidential affidavit of witnesses in advance to the counsel of defendants.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/18.03.2024