

CS 229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS
03.07.2024

Present : Ms. Ria Goyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Ms. Sushila Khari, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3.

Sh. Munish Kumar, Ld. Counsel

for defendant no. 5/DUSIB.

Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte vide order dated 17.02.2022.

PW-1 Ms. Anju is present in person. She has been examined in chief and cross-examined by defendant no. 5. Her cross-examination by defendant no. 1 to 3 is deferred at request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3.

Last opportunity is granted to defendant no. 1 to 3 to cross-examine the PW-1 Ms. Anju, subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD Courts, Delhi. Receipt be filed on NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 Ms. Anju by defendant no. 1 to 3 / remaining PE / further proceedings on **09.09.2024**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-03.07.2024