

1 CS 229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS

29.10.2024

Present : Ms. Ria Goyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 along with
defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 4 is already ex-parte.
None for the defendant no. 5/DUSIB.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for adjournment to file the PF.
Let summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2
and 3 in the list of witnesses dated 19.03.2024 on filing of PF.
Put up on **16.01.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-29.10.2024