

1 CS 229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS

16.01.2025

Present : Ms. Ria Goyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A. K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.
Sh. Munish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB through VC.
PW SI Kunwar Pal Singh and PW HC Devender in person.

SI Kunwar Pal Singh and HC Devender have been examined as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively and discharged.

Diet money was paid to the both the witnesses.

Vide separate statement, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff closed the plaintiff evidence. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **19.02.2025**.

It is directed to counsel for the defendants to supply copy of evidential affidavit of witnesses in advance to the counsel for the plaintiff.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-16.01.2025