

19.02.2025

Today Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no. 1 and 2 are in person.

An evidential affidavit has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 1 submits that copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Both parties submit that their counsels cannot appear in court today due to the abstention from work by the Bar.

Put up on **03.03.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/19.02.2025