

03.03.2025

Present : Sh. Rohit Sain, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Sh. Sharma Devi, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant requests for adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to lead the DE subject to
cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Put up for DE on **08.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.03.2025