

17 CS229/21
ANJU Vs. RAMDAS

08.04.2025

Present : Ms. Riya Goyal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.
Defendant no. 4 is ex-parte.
None for the DUSIB.
DW Sh. Ramdas and DW Smt. Phoowati in person.

Receipt of cost of Rs. 500/- has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3.

An application U/s 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Copy of the same has been supplied.

DW Sh. Ramdas and DW Smt. Phoowati have been examined as DW-1 and DW-2 respectively.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks pass over as main counsel is busy in another court till 12:00 Noon.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-08.04.2025

At 12:40 pm

Present : Sh. Rishabh Singhla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.
DW-1 Sh. Ramdas and DW-2 Smt. Phoowati in person.

Sh. Rishabh Singhla, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that still passover is required as main counsel is busy in another court.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 submits that she and defendants are waiting since morning and she cannot wait anymore.

Contd..

--2--

Cross-examination of both the witnesses are deferred.

Last opportunity is given to plaintiff to cross-examine both the witnesses subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA/East/Karkardooma Court.

Put up for DE and reply and arguments on the application U/s 151 CPC on **13.05.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-08.04.2025