

12.07.2025

Present : Sh. Rohit Chandra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.
DW Sh. Ramdeen in person.

DW Sh. Ramdeen has been examined as DW-2.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

In view of the same, cross-examination of DW-2 is deferred.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to cross-examine the witness subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

Put up for DE on **01.09.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-12.07.2025