

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sharma Devi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.
Defendant no. 4 is ex-parte.
Sh. Munish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5/DUSIB
through VC.
DW-2 Sh. Ramdeen in person.

DW-2 Sh. Ramdeen has been cross-examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3
closed the defendants' evidence. Hence, DE stands closed on behalf of
defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 5/DUSIB requests for
adjournment to lead defence evidence.

Put up for leading DE on behalf of DUSIB on **30.10.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-01.09.2025