

30.10.2025

Present : Ms. Ria Goyal, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3.
Sh. Munish Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 5/DUSIB.

Ld. counsel for Defendant No. 5/DUSIB submits that he does not wish to lead any evidence.

In view of the said submission, the defence evidence on behalf of DUSIB stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **14.01.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/30.10.2025