

01.07.2026

Present : Ms. Akriti Mishra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Sagar Gupta, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4 along with
defendants Ramdas and Phoolwati.
Ms. Ankita Jain, Ld. counsel for the DUSUB.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for
advancing arguments on the ground that the learned main counsel is unavailable
today.

Learned counsel for the opposite party does not oppose the request.
Put up for arguments on **12.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.07.2026